August 2001
KM4210
Dual, 0.5mA, Low Cost, +2.7V and
+5V, 75MHz Rail-to-Rail AmplifierProduct Brief
Features
� 505µA supply current per amplifier
� 75MHz bandwidth
� Fully specified at +2.7V and +5V supplies

Supply current/amp 0.5 0.8 µA
Typical Performance Plot
Ordering Information
KM4210IC8 SOIC-8 Rail 95 KEB006
KM4210IC8TR3 SOIC-8 Reel 2500 KEB006
KM4210IM8 MSOP-8 Rail 50 KEB010
KM4210IM8TR3 MSOP-8 Reel 4000 KEB010
Temperature range for all parts: -40°C to +85°C.
* Evaluation boards are available to aid in the evaluation of these products.  See the full
data sheet or website for complete information.
SOIC-8 shown (not actual size)